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Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN

2013BIG10/MChamps

Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28

Team

lllinois 291
Minnesota 285
Indiana 299
lowa 289

Ohio State 306
Northwestern 296
Michigan State 297

Purdue 304
Nebraska 311
Penn State 317
Wisconsin 304
Michigan 301

294
302
291
300
292
305
304
294
297
297
308
306

Scores

285
290
300
301
296
296
208
302
301
301
304
312

870
877
890
890
894
897
899
900
909
915
916
919

+6
+13
+26
+26
+30
+33
+35
+36
+45
+51
+52
+55
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Start

T1
T9
3
T6
T1
T15
T6
4
T9
5
T26
T15
T15
T12
T9
T26
T6
T15
T15
T35
T15
T26
T26
T35
T23
T35
T15
T33
T12
T26
T26
T33
T35
T12
T43
T35
T23
T23
T40
T40
T43
T51
T15
T40

T49

Finish

1
T2
T2
4
T5
T5
T5
8
T9
T9
T9
T9
T13
T13
T13
T16
T16
T16
19
T20
T20
T20
T20
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T35
T35
T37
T37
T39
T39
T39
T39
T39
T44

T44

Player

Thomas Pieters
Brian Campbell
Erik Van Rooyen
Joseph Winslow
Brant Peaper
Robert Bell

Jack Perry

Boo Timko

Adam Schenk
Chris O'Neill
Thomas Detry
Jon DuToit
Michael Bernard
David Mills
Matthew Moseley
Grant Weaver
Steven |hm
Nicholas Losole
Charlie Danielson
Chris Houston
Brett Mcintosh
Jordan Reinertson
Andrew Whalen
X. McDonald-Smith
Enzo Perez
Chris Meyer
Brian Bullington
Tyler Lowenstein
David Cooke
Corey Ziedonis
Michael McGee
Alex Burge

Dave Ellis

Jon Trasamar
Justin Cho

lan Vandersee
John Gullberg
Kolton Lapa
Zachary Balit
Matt Record
Joshua Jamieson
Mitch Rutledge
Dan Ellis
Thomas O'Bryan

Anthony De Gol

Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN
2013BIG10/MChamps
Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28

Team

lllinois

lllinois
Minnesota
lowa

Indiana
Minnesota
Northwestern
Ohio State
Purdue
Michigan
lllinois
Minnesota
Ohio State
Indiana
Michigan State
Ohio State
lowa
Northwestern
lllinois

Penn State
Michigan
Nebraska
Northwestern
Penn State
Purdue
Wisconsin
lowa
Minnesota
Purdue
Indiana
Indiana
lllinois
Michigan State
Minnesota
Purdue

lowa
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Northwestern
Michigan State
Michigan State
Wisconsin

Penn State

70
77
70
72
72
76
73
74
74
72
74
71
76
74
74
78
71
74
72
76
74
78
74
80
76
77
74
74
75
76
77
75
76
70
79
72
74
77
76
76
75
78
74
77

80

70
70
73
74
68
73
73
70
73
73
77
78
73
74
73
73
75
75
77
77
75
73
77
74
74
76
75
78
73
75
74
77
77
78
76
81
76
73
78
78
80
79
75
78

76

Scores

70
70
74
72
79
70
73
76
74
76
70
72
73
74
75
72
77
74
75
72
76
74
74
72
76
73
77
74
79
76
76
75
74
79
73
75
79
79
76
76
75
73
81
76

75

210
217
217
218
219
219
219
220
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
223
223
223
224
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
227
227
227
227
228
228
229
229
230
230
230
230
230
231

231
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+1
+1
+2
+3
+3
+3
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+8
+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15

+15



Start

T43
T51
56
T49
T43
T26
T43
T43
T51
58
T51
57
59
T51
60

Finish
T44
T47
T47
T47
T47

51
T52
T52
T52
T35
T55

57
T58
T58

60

Player

Carson Castellani
Tee-k Kelly
Andrew Fogg

Neil Dufford
Matthew Negri

JD Domes
Ben-Marvin Egel
Max Rosenthal
Nathan Yankovich
Manuel Lavin
Matt Alessi

Noori Hyun
Robbie Jacobsen
Miguel Echavarria
Jay Woodward

Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN
2013BIG10/MChamps
Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28

Team

Michigan State
Ohio State
Indiana
Nebraska
Northwestern
Penn State
Purdue

Ohio State
lowa
Nebraska
Michigan
Michigan
Wisconsin
Michigan
Penn State

73
81
79
83
75
81
81
78
81
80
78
80
79
77
84

82
76
79
73
80
70
74
77
76
81
79
79
83
80
79

Scores

76
75
74
76
77
82
79
79
77
75
79
81
79
84
88

231
232
232
232
232
233
234
234
234
236
236
240
241
241
251
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+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+18
+18
+18
+20
+20
+24
+25
+25
+35



Big Ten Championship
The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN
2013BIG10/MChamps
Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28

Team/Player (seed)

1 lllinois 291 294 285 870
1 Thomas Pieters (1) 70 70 70 210
T2 Brian Campbell (3) 77 70 70 217
T9 Thomas Detry (4) 74 77 70 221
19 Charlie Danielson (5) 72 77 75 224
T29 Alex Burge (2) 75 77 75 227
2 Minnesota 285 302 290 877
T2 Erik Van Rooyen (1) 70 73 74 217
T5 Robert Bell (4) 76 73 70 219
T9 Jon DuToit (3) 71 78 72 221
T24 Tyler Lowenstein (2) 74 78 74 226
T29 Jon Trasamar (5) 70 78 79 227
T3 Indiana 299 291 300 890
TS5 Brant Peaper (1) 72 68 79 219
T13 David Mills (4) 74 74 74 222
T29 Michael McGee (2) 77 74 76 227
T29 Corey Ziedonis (3) 76 75 76 227
T47 Andrew Fogg (5) 79 79 74 232
T3 lowa 289 300 301 890
4 Joseph Winslow (2) 72 74 72 218
T16 Steven |hm (1) 71 75 77 223
T24 Brian Bullington (3) 74 75 77 226
T35 lan Vandersee (4) 72 81 75 228
T52 Nathan Yankovich (5) 81 76 77 234
5 Ohio State 306 292 296 894
8 Boo Timko (1) 74 70 76 220
T13 Michael Bernard (5) 76 73 73 222
T16 Grant Weaver (3) 78 73 72 223
T47 Tee-k Kelly (4) 81 76 75 232
T52 Max Rosenthal (2) 78 77 79 234
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Team/Player (seed)

6 Northwestern 296 305 296 897
T5 Jack Perry (1) 73 73 73 219
T16 Nicholas Losole (2) 74 75 74 223
T20 Andrew Whalen (4) 74 77 74 225
T39 Joshua Jamieson (5) 75 80 75 230
T47 Matthew Negri (3) 75 80 77 232
7 Michigan State 297 304 298 899
T13 Matthew Moseley (1) 74 73 75 222
T29 Dave Ellis (5) 76 77 74 227
T39 Dan Ellis (2) 74 75 81 230
T39 Mitch Rutledge (3) 78 79 73 230
T44 Carson Castellani (4) 73 82 76 231
8 Purdue 304 294 302 900
T9 Adam Schenk (1) 74 73 74 221
T24 Enzo Perez (2) 76 74 76 226
T29 David Cooke (5) 75 73 79 227
T35 Justin Cho (3) 79 76 73 228
T52 Ben-Marvin Egel (4) 81 74 79 234
9 Nebraska 311 297 301 909
T20 Jordan Reinertson (3) 78 73 74 225
T37 Kolton Lapa (4) 77 73 79 229
T39 Matt Record (1) 76 78 76 230
T47 Neil Dufford (5) 83 73 76 232
T55 Manuel Lavin (2) 80 81 75 236
10 Penn State 317 297 301 915
T20 Chris Houston (3) 76 77 72 225
T24 X. McDonald-Smith (2) 80 74 72 226
T44 Anthony DeGol (1) 80 76 75 231
51 JD Dornes (4) 81 70 82 233
60 Jay Woodward (5) 84 79 88 251
11 Wisconsin 304 308 304 916
T24 Chris Meyer (1) 77 76 73 226
T37 John Gullberg (3) 74 76 79 229
T39 Zachary Balit (4) 76 78 76 230
T44 Thomas O'Bryan (2) 77 78 76 231
T58 Robbie Jacobsen (5) 79 83 79 241
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Team/Player (seed)

12 Michigan 301 306 312 919
T9 Chris O'Neill (1) 72 73 76 221
T20 Brett Mcintosh (2) 74 75 76 225
T55 Matt Alessi (3) 78 79 79 236
57 Noori Hyun (5) 80 79 81 240
T58 Miguel Echavarria (4) 77 80 84 241
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Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN
2013BIG10/MChamps
Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par 5 Scoring

S.Thm lowa 275 -3 T. Pieters Minois 390 -3 T. Pieters Ilinois 450 6
C. Danielson  lllinois 275 -3 B. Campbell lllinois 400 E J. Gullberg Wisconsin 467 -4
E. Rooyen Minn. 283 -2 J. Winslow lowa 403 +1 A. Schenk Purdue 467 -4
J. Perry N'western 292 -1 R. Bell Minn. 403 +1 J. Perry N'western 475 -3
G. Weaver Ohio State 292 1 B. Peaper Indiana 407 +2 B. Timko Ohio State 475 -3
T. Lowenstein  Minn. 292 1 C. O'Neill Michigan 407 +2 B. Bullington lowa 475 -3
T. O'Bryan Wisconsin @ 292 1 B. Timko Ohio State 410 +3 B. Mcintosh Michigan 475 -3
E. Perez Purdue 300 E M. Bernard  Ohio State 410 +3 T. Detry lllinois 483 -2
A. Whalen N'western 300 E J. DuToit Minn. 413 +4 C. O'Neill Michigan 483 -2
C. Houston Penn State 300 E E. Rooyen Minn. 413 +4 J. Cho Purdue 483 -2
I. Vandersee lowa 300 E D. Ellis Mich. St. 417 +5 D. Mills Indiana 483 -2
M. Maseley Mich. St. 308 +1 T. Detry Illinois 417 +5 C. Ziedonis Indiana 483 -2
D. Ellis Mich. St. 3.08 +1 D. Mills Indiana 417 +5 N. Losole N'western 483 -2
R. Bell Minn. 308 +1 A. Whalen N'western 417 +5 M. Moseley Mich. St. 483 -2
B. Campbell lllinois 308 +1 M. Rutledge Mich. St. 420 +6 J. Reinertson MNebraska 483 -2
C. Meyer Wisconsin - 3.08 +1 B. Bullington lowa 420 +6 J. Trasamar Minn. 492 1
J. Jamieson N'western  3.08 +1 A. Schenk Purdue 420 +6 E. Rooyen Minn. 492 1
K. Lapa MNebraska 3.08 +1 C.Houston  Penn State 420 +6 B. Peaper Indiana 492 1
M. Record MNebraska 3.08 +1 D. Cooke Purdue 423 +7 B. Egel Purdue 492 1
J. DuToit Minn. 308 +1 J. Perry N'western 423 +7 J. Winslow lowa 492 1
D. Cooke Purdue 317 +2 N. Losole N'western 423 +7 X McDonald-Smith Penn State 500 E
A. DeGal Penn State 317 +2 M. Moseley  Mich. St. 423 +7 E. Perez Purdue 500 E
Eagles Birdies Pars
R_Bell Minn. 1 |T. Pieters IMinois 13 |M. Moseley Mich. St. 41
E. Rooyen Minn. 1 |E. Rooyen Minn. 12 |J. DuToit Minn. 39
J. Perry N'western 1 |Z. Balit Wisconsin 11 |T. Kelly Ohio State 38
T. Pieters lllinois 1 |C. Danielson lllinois 10 |J. Perry N'western 38
G. Weaver Chio State 1 |T. Detry lllinois 9 |B. Timko Ohio State 38
J. Jamieson N'western 9 |B. Peaper Indiana 37
J. Reinertson MNebraska 9 |C.Ziedonis Indiana 37
A_ Schenk Purdue 9 |M. Bernard Ohio State 37
A. Burge lllinois 9 |K Lapa Nebraska 37
B. Campbell lllinois 9 |A Whalen N'western 37
J. Winslow lowa 9 |M. Record MNebraska 36
R. Bell Minn. 8§ |C.O'Neill Michigan 36
B. Peaper Indiana 8 |C.Houston Penn State 36
J. Dornes Penn State 8 M. McGee Indiana 36
S.Ihm lowa 8 |B. Campbell lllinois 36
J. Cho Purdue 8 |N.Losole N'western 35
C. O'Neill Michigan 7 |C. Meyer Wisconsin 35
D. Ellis Mich. St. 7 |D. Mills Indiana 34
J. Trasamar Minn. 7 |T. Lowenstein Minn. 34
B. Bullington lowa 7 |J. Winslow lowa 34
N. Losole N'western 7 |D. Cooke Purdue 34
I. Vandersee lowa 7 |D.Ellis Mich. St. 34
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Big Ten ChamplonshlP

ThePete mecor;louaatho Franch Lick Resor
NISBIGIWMCIBHIW
Dates: Apr 25

Average score per round

| |2013BIG10;‘MChamDS| 7590 |

2013BIG10/MChamps 75.72
3 |2013BIG10/MChamps 75.70 60

Total Average Scores

2013BIG10/MChamps | 75.77

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort: 2013BIG10/MChamps

hole par
. to par

a4 | | 4|4 1] & | f_&[4[*® +0.43
2 4] 382 638 13 3 7] 4] 46 +0.42
16| 3] 183 +0.40
3| 51 610 3|36 18 3 155 R
4 31 191 6| 37 14 2 1 =T 670 035
5 4 350 21 35 23 12 41 430 +0.28
6| 4| 458 5| 27 25 3 4 3] 191 +0.25
7| 5| 534 7| 39 13 1 T 4] 420 +0.23
s [ 3 183 244 12 2] 4] 382 +0.22
9| 4| 469 1 13 | 36 8 1 1 8] 3] 18 +0.20
11| 4] 429 +0.17
10| 4| 378 13 | 30 17 T R T RE
11| 4|[ 429 6| 39 14 1 BT 51 66 MET
12 4 | 430 73 21 1 71 5| 534 013
13| 3| 181 14 || 34 12 10| 4] 378 +0.07
14| 5 504 14 | 35 10 1 13 3| 181 -0.03
15 [ 4 [ 359 640 13 1 14| 5| 504 -0.03
16| 3|f 183 1| 40 15 2 2 Of 4] 49 0.0
17| 4|[ 465 1] 34 24 1
18| 5[ 626 6| 40 13 1
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Big Ten Champlonshlp

ThePets Dys E‘.?uueathe Franch Lick Resor
2013BIG10/M CIB mps
Dates: Apr

T2 - Apr 25

Round 3

e e relative to par uEey B relative to par e e e rela Iﬂ.twvz to-p ar
5 4| 350 +0.53 6 4] 458 +0.62 6| 4| 458 +0.43
6 4| 458 +0.48 4 3] 191 +0.50 17| 4| 465 +0.42
17| 4| 465 +0.48 17| 4| 465 +0.38 16 3| 183 +0.40
12| 4] 430 +0.43 11 4] 420 +0.37 5| 4] 350 +0.35
11 4] 420 +0.37 8 3] 183 +0.32 3| 5] 610 +0.35
16 3| 183 +0.25 1] 4] 429 +0.32 12| 4| 430 +0.28
2| 4| 382 +0.23 12| 4] 430 +0.30 41 3] 191 +0.25
g 4| 469 +0.20 3 5] 610 +0.30 11 4| 420 +0.23
10| 4] 378 +0.18 10| 4| 378 +0.23 2| 4] 382 +0.22
8 3| 183 +0.18 5 4] 350 +0.23 8| 3| 183 +0.20
7 5| 534 +0.17 g 4] 469 +0.20 11 4| 429 +0.17
1] 4] 429 +0.15 15| 4] 359 +0.12 15| 4| 359 +0.15
4 3| 191 +0.13 16| 3| 183 +0.08 18| 5| 626 +0.15
131 3| 181 +0.13 131 3] 181 +0.08 7| 5] 534 +0.13
3 5| 610 +0.12 2| 4] 382 +0.02 10| 4| 378 +0.07
15| 4] 359 +0.03 7| 5] 534 -0.02 13] 3| 181 -0.03
18] 5| 626 +0.00 18| 5| 626 -0.05 14| 5| 504 -0.03
14| 5| 504 -0.18 14| 5| 504 -0.28 9| 4] 469 -0.03
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Big Ten Championship
ThePets Dys Course at the Franch Lick Resor
Franch Lick, IN
2013 BIG10/MChamps
Diates: Apr 25 - Apr 25

All rounds

ﬁl—jml—l—qWﬁ

2 382 1 106

3 51| 610 20 || 102 50 8

4 3 191 15 |/ 104 a5 2 1
5 4| 350 10 || 101 62 6 1
6 4| 458 12 || 84 69 10 5
7 5| 934 2 25 {1110 40 3

8 3 183 13 || 116 47 4

9 4 | 469 1 20 || 120 35 3 1
10 4| 378 23 |/110 43 3 1
11 4| 429 14 1118 44 4

12 4| 430 8112 52 7 1
13 3 181 29 1112 38 1

14 5| 504 1 54 (100 24 1

15| 4| 359 27 |12 38 2 1
16 3 183 14 || 117 43 3 3
17| 4| 465 9 93 70 8

18 5| 626 34 [ 110 32 4
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