1	2	3	Team			Scores		
3	1	1	Illinois	291	294	285	870	+6
1	2	2	Minnesota	285	302	290	877	+13
6	4	T3	Indiana	299	291	300	890	+26
2	3	T3	lowa	289	300	301	890	+26
10	T5	5	Ohio State	306	292	296	894	+30
4	T7	6	Northwestern	296	305	296	897	+33
5	T7	7	Michigan State	297	304	298	899	+35
T8	T5	8	Purdue	304	294	302	900	+36
11	10	9	Nebraska	311	297	301	909	+45
12	12	10	Penn State	317	297	301	915	+51
T8	11	11	Wisconsin	304	308	304	916	+52
7	9	12	Michigan	301	306	312	919	+55

Start	Finish	Player	Team			Score	S	
T1	1	Thomas Pieters	Illinois	70	70	70	210	-6
Т9	T2	Brian Campbell	Illinois	77	70	70	217	+1
3	T2	Erik Van Rooyen	Minnesota	70	73	74	217	+1
Т6	4	Joseph Winslow	Iowa	72	74	72	218	+2
T1	T5	Brant Peaper	Indiana	72	68	79	219	+3
T15	T5	Robert Bell	Minnesota	76	73	70	219	+3
Т6	T5	Jack Perry	Northwestern	73	73	73	219	+3
4	8	Boo Timko	Ohio State	74	70	76	220	+4
Т9	Т9	Adam Schenk	Purdue	74	73	74	221	+5
5	Т9	Chris O'Neill	Michigan	72	73	76	221	+5
T26	Т9	Thomas Detry	Illinois	74	77	70	221	+5
T15	Т9	Jon DuToit	Minnesota	71	78	72	221	+5
T15	T13	Michael Bernard	Ohio State	76	73	73	222	+6
T12	T13	David Mills	Indiana	74	74	74	222	+6
T9	T13	Matthew Moseley	Michigan State	74	73	75	222	+6
T26	T16	Grant Weaver	Ohio State	78	73	72	223	+7
T6	T16	Steven Ihm	lowa	71	75	77	223	+7
T15	T16	Nicholas Losole	Northwestern	74	75	74	223	+7
T15	19	Charlie Danielson	Illinois	72	77	75	224	+8
T35	T20	Chris Houston	Penn State	76	77	72	225	+9
T15	T20	Brett McIntosh	Michigan	74	75	76	225	+9
T26	T20	Jordan Reinertson	Nebraska	78	73	74	225	+9
T26	T20	Andrew Whalen	Northwestern	74	77	74	225	+9
T35	T24	X. McDonald-Smith	Penn State	80	74	72	226	+10
T23	T24	Enzo Perez	Purdue	76	74	76	226	+10
T35	T24	Chris Meyer	Wisconsin	77	76	73	226	+10
T15	T24	Brian Bullington	Iowa	74	75	77	226	+10
T33	T24	Tyler Lowenstein	Minnesota	74	78	74	226	+10
T12	T29	David Cooke	Purdue	75	73	79	227	+11
T26	T29	Corey Ziedonis	Indiana	76	75	76	227	+11
T26	T29	Michael McGee	Indiana	77	74	76	227	+11
T33	T29	Alex Burge	Illinois	75	77	75	227	+11
T35	T29	Dave Ellis	Michigan State	76	77	74	227	+11
T12	T29	Jon Trasamar	Minnesota	70	78	79	227	+11
T43	T35	Justin Cho	Purdue	79	76	73	228	+12
T35	T35	Ian Vandersee	Iowa	72	81	75	228	+12
T23	T37	John Gullberg	Wisconsin	74	76	79	229	+13
T23	T37	Kolton Lapa	Nebraska	77	73	79	229	+13
T40	T39	Zachary Balit	Wisconsin	76	78	76	230	+14
T40	T39	Matt Record	Nebraska	76	78	76	230	+14
T43	T39	Joshua Jamieson	Northwestern	75	80	75	230	+14
T51	T39	Mitch Rutledge	Michigan State	78	79	73	230	+14
T15	T39	Dan Ellis	Michigan State	74	75	81	230	+14
T40	T44	Thomas O'Bryan	Wisconsin	77	78	76	231	+15
T49	T44	Anthony DeGol	Penn State	80	76	75	231	+15

Start	Finish	Player	Team			Scores		
T43	T44	Carson Castellani	Michigan State	73	82	76	231	+15
T51	T47	Tee-k Kelly	Ohio State	81	76	75	232	+16
56	T47	Andrew Fogg	Indiana	79	79	74	232	+16
T49	T47	Neil Dufford	Nebraska	83	73	76	232	+16
T43	T47	Matthew Negri	Northwestern	75	80	77	232	+16
T26	51	JD Domes	Penn State	81	70	82	233	+17
T43	T52	Ben-Marvin Egel	Purdue	81	74	79	234	+18
T43	T52	Max Rosenthal	Ohio State	78	77	79	234	+18
T51	T52	Nathan Yankovich	Iowa	81	76	77	234	+18
58	T55	Manuel Lavin	Nebraska	80	81	75	236	+20
T51	T55	Matt Alessi	Michigan	78	79	79	236	+20
57	57	Noori Hyun	Michigan	80	79	81	240	+24
59	T58	Robbie Jacobsen	Wisconsin	79	83	79	241	+25
T51	T58	Miguel Echavarria	Michigan	77	80	84	241	+25
60	60	Jay Woodward	Penn State	84	79	88	251	+35

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
1	Illinois	291	294	285	870
1	Thomas Pieters (1)	70	70	70	210
T2	Brian Campbell (3)	77	70	70	217
T9	Thomas Detry (4)	74	77	70	221
19	Charlie Danielson (5)	72	77	75	224
T29	Alex Burge (2)	75	77	75	227
2	Minnesota	285	302	290	877
T2	Erik Van Rooyen (1)	70	73	74	217
T5	Robert Bell (4)	76	73	70	219
T9	Jon DuToit (3)	71	78	72	221
T24	Tyler Lowenstein (2)	74	78	74	226
T29	Jon Trasamar (5)	70	78	79	227
T3	Indiana	299	291	300	890
T5	Brant Peaper (1)	72	68	79	219
T13	David Mills (4)	74	74	74	222
T29	Michael McGee (2)	77	74	76	227
T29	Corey Ziedonis (3)	76	75	76	227
T47	Andrew Fogg (5)	79	79	74	232
T 3	Iowa	289	300	301	890
4	Joseph Winslow (2)	72	74	72	218
T16	Steven Ihm (1)	71	75	77	223
T24	Brian Bullington (3)	74	75	77	226
T35	lan Vandersee (4)	72	81	75	228
T52	Nathan Yankovich (5)	81	76	77	234
5	Ohio State	306	292	296	894
8	Boo Timko (1)	74	70	76	220
T13	Michael Bernard (5)	76	73	73	222
T16	Grant Weaver (3)	78	73	72	223
T47	Tee-k Kelly (4)	81	76	75	232
T52	Max Rosenthal (2)	78	77	79	234

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
6	Northwestern	296	305	296	897
T5	Jack Perry (1)	73	73	73	219
T16	Nicholas Losole (2)	74	75	74	223
T20	Andrew Whalen (4)	74	77	74	225
T39	Joshua Jamieson (5)	75	80	75	230
T47	Matthew Negri (3)	75	80	77	232
7	Michigan State	297	304	298	899
T13	Matthew Moseley (1)	74	73	75	222
T29	Dave Ellis (5)	76	77	74	227
T39	Dan Ellis (2)	74	75	81	230
T39	Mitch Rutledge (3)	78	79	73	230
T44	Carson Castellani (4)	73	82	76	231
8	Purdue	304	294	302	900
Т9	Adam Schenk (1)	74	73	74	221
T24	Enzo Perez (2)	76	74	76	226
T29	David Cooke (5)	75	73	79	227
T35	Justin Cho (3)	79	76	73	228
T52	Ben-Marvin Egel (4)	81	74	79	234
9	Nebraska	311	297	301	909
T20	Jordan Reinertson (3)	78	73	74	225
T37	Kolton Lapa (4)	77	73	79	229
T39	Matt Record (1)	76	78	76	230
T47	Neil Dufford (5)	83	73	76	232
T55	Manuel Lavin (2)	80	81	75	236
10	Penn State	317	297	301	915
T20	Chris Houston (3)	76	77	72	225
T24	X. McDonald-Smith (2)	80	74	72	226
T44	Anthony DeGol (1)	80	76	75	231
51	JD Dornes (4)	81	70	82	233
60	Jay Woodward (5)	84	79	88	251
11	Wisconsin	304	308	304	916
T24	Chris Meyer (1)	77	76	73	226
T37	John Gullberg (3)	74	76	79	229
107					
T39	Zachary Balit (4)	76	78	76	230
	Zachary Balit (4) Thomas O'Bryan (2)	76 77	78 78	76 76	230 231

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
12	Michigan	301	306	312	919
T9	Chris O'Neill (1)	72	73	76	221
T20	Brett McIntosh (2)	74	75	76	225
T55	Matt Alessi (3)	78	79	79	236
57	Noori Hyun (5)	80	79	81	240
T58	Miguel Echavarria (4)	77	80	84	241

Par	3 Scorii	1g			Pa	r 4 Scori	ng			Par 5	Scoring			
S. Ihm C. Danielson E. Rooyen J. Perry G. Weaver T. Lowenstein T. O'Bryan E. Perez A. Whalen C. Houston I. Vandersee M. Moseley D. Ellis R. Bell B. Campbell C. Meyer J. Jamieson K. Lapa M. Record J. DuToit	lowa Illinois Minn. N'western Ohio State Minn. Wisconsin Purdue N'western Penn State Iowa Mich. St. Mich. St. Minn. Illinois Wisconsin N'western Nebraska Nebraska Minn.	2.75 2.75 2.83 2.92 2.92 2.92 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.08 3.08 3.08 3.08 3.08	-3 -2 -1 -1 -1 E E E +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1		T. Pieters B. Campbell J. Winslow R. Bell B. Peaper C. O'Neill B. Timko M. Bernard J. DuToit E. Rooyen D. Ellis T. Detry D. Mills A. Whalen M. Rutledge B. Bullington A. Schenk C. Houston D. Cooke J. Perry	Illinois Illinois Illinois Iowa Minn. Indiana Michigan Ohio State Ohio State Minn. Mich. St. Illinois Indiana N'western Mich. St. Iowa Purdue Penn State Purdue N'western	3.90 4.00 4.03 4.07 4.10 4.10 4.13 4.17 4.17 4.17 4.17 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.23 4.23	-3 E +1 +1 +2 +3 +4 +5 +5 +6 +6 +6 +7 +7	-	T. Pieters J. Gullberg A. Schenk J. Perry B. Timko B. Bullington B. McIntosh T. Detry C. O'Neill J. Cho D. Mills C. Ziedonis N. Losole M. Moseley J. Reinertson J. Trasamar E. Rooyen B. Peaper B. Egel J. Winslow	Illinois Wisconsin Purdue N'western Ohio State Iowa Michigan Illinois Michigan Purdue Indiana Indiana Indiana N'western Mich. St. Nebraska Minn. Indiana Purdue Indiana	4.50 4.67 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83 4.83	-6 -4 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1	
D. Cooke A. DeGol	Purdue Penn State	3.17 3.17	+2 +2		N. Losole M. Moseley	N'western Mich. St.	4.23 4.23	+7 +7		X. McDonald-Smith E. Perez	Penn State Purdue	5.00 5.00	E	
1	Eagles					Birdies				l	Pars			
R. Bell E. Rooyen J. Perry T. Pieters G. Weaver	Minn. Minn. N'western Illinois Ohio State			1 1 1 1 1 1	T. Pieters E. Rooyen Z. Balit C. Danielson T. Detry J. Jamieson J. Reinertson A. Schenk A. Burge B. Campbell J. Winslow R. Bell B. Peaper J. Dornes S. Ihm J. Cho C. O'Neill D. Ellis J. Trasamar B. Bullington N. Losole I. Vandersee	Illinois Minn. Wisconsi Illinois Illinois N'western Nebraska Purdue Illinois Illinois Illinois Iowa Minn. Indiana Penn Sta Iowa Purdue Michigan Mich. St. Minn. Iowa N'western Iowa	n a		13 12 11 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7	M. Moseley J. DuToit T. Kelly J. Perry B. Timko B. Peaper C. Ziedonis M. Bernard K. Lapa A. Whalen M. Record C. O'Neill C. Houston M. McGee B. Campbell N. Losole C. Meyer D. Mills T. Lowenstein J. Winslow D. Cooke D. Ellis	Mich. St. Minn. Ohio State N'western Ohio State Indiana Indiana Ohio State Nebraska N'western Nebraska Michigan Penn State Indiana Illinois N'western Wisconsin Indiana Minn. Iowa Purdue Mich. St.			39 38 38 38 37 37 37 37 36 36 36 36 36 35 35 34 34 34 34

	Average score per round											
Round	Round Course Average Score Complete Ro											
1	2013BIG10/MChamps	75.90	60									
2	60											
3	2013BIG10/MChamps	75.70	60									
	Total Av	erage Scores										
2013BI	2013BIG10/MChamps 75.77 180											

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort: 2013BIG10/MChamps

	Round 3													
hole	par	yards	double eagle	eagle	birdie	par	bogey	double bogey	other					
1	4	420			4	42	10	4						
2	4	382			6	38	13	3						
3	5	610			3	36	18	3						
4	3	191			6	37	14	2	1					
5	4	350			2	35	23							
6	4	458			5	27	25	3						
7	5	534			7	39	13	1						
8	3	183			2	44	14							
9	4	469		1	13	36	8	1	1					
10	4	378			13	30	17							
11	4	429			6	39	14	1						
12	4	430			7	31	21		1					
13	3	181			14	34	12							
14	5	504			14	35	10	1						
15	4	359			6	40	13	1						
16	3	183			1	40	15	2	2					
17	4	465			1	34	24	1						
18	5	626			6	40	13	1						

	Round 3											
hole	par	yards	average relative to par									
6	4	458	+0.43									
17	4	465	+0.42									
16	3	183	+0.40									
5	4	350	+0.35									
3	5	610	+0.35									
12	4	430	+0.28									
4	3	191	+0.25									
1	4	420	+0.23									
2	4	382	+0.22									
8	3	183	+0.20									
11	4	429	+0.17									
15	4	359	+0.15									
18	5	626	+0.15									
7	5	534	+0.13									
10	4	378	+0.07									
13	3	181	-0.03									
14	5	504	-0.03									
9	4	469	-0.03									

Big Ten Championship The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick, IN 2013 Big 10 MiChamps Dates: Apr 28 - Apr 28

		Roun	d 1			Roun	d 2			Roun	d 3
hole	par	yards	average relative to par	hole	par	yards	average relative to par	hole	par	yards	average relative to par
5	4	350	+0.53	6	4	458	+0.62	6	4	458	+0.43
6	4	458	+0.48	4	3	191	+0.50	17	4	465	+0.42
17	4	465	+0.48	17	4	465	+0.38	16	3	183	+0.40
12	4	430	+0.43	1	4	420	+0.37	5	4	350	+0.35
1	4	420	+0.37	8	3	183	+0.32	3	5	610	+0.35
16	3	183	+0.25	11	4	429	+0.32	12	4	430	+0.28
2	4	382	+0.23	12	4	430	+0.30	4	3	191	+0.25
9	4	469	+0.20	3	5	610	+0.30	1	4	420	+0.23
10	4	378	+0.18	10	4	378	+0.23	2	4	382	+0.22
8	3	183	+0.18	5	4	350	+0.23	8	3	183	+0.20
7	5	534	+0.17	9	4	469	+0.20	11	4	429	+0.17
11	4	429	+0.15	15	4	359	+0.12	15	4	359	+0.15
4	3	191	+0.13	16	3	183	+0.08	18	5	626	+0.15
13	3	181	+0.13	13	3	181	+0.08	7	5	534	+0.13
3	5	610	+0.12	2	4	382	+0.02	10	4	378	+0.07
15	4	359	+0.03	7	5	534	-0.02	13	3	181	-0.03
18	5	626	+0.00	18	5	626	-0.05	14	5	504	-0.03
14	5	504	-0.18	14	5	504	-0.28	9	4	469	-0.03

Big Ten Championship The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick, IN 2013 Big 10 MiChamps Dates: Apr 28 - Apr 28

	All rounds													
hole	par	yards	double eagle	eagle	birdie	par	bogey	double bogey	other					
1	4	420			14	107	47	11	1					
2	4	382		1	25	106	41	7						
3	5	610			20	102	50	8						
4	3	191			15	104	55	5	1					
5	4	350			10	101	62	6	1					
6	4	458			12	84	69	10	5					
7	5	534		2	25	110	40	3						
8	3	183			13	116	47	4						
9	4	469		1	20	120	35	3	1					
10	4	378			23	110	43	3	1					
11	4	429			14	118	44	4						
12	4	430			8	112	52	7	1					
13	3	181			29	112	38	1						
14	5	504		1	54	100	24	1						
15	4	359			27	112	38	2	1					
16	3	183			14	117	43	3	3					
17	4	465			9	93	70	8						
18	5	626			34	110	32	4						